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Mr DJ Gormley

365 Media Group plc

Grant Way

Isleworth Our ref
Middlesex

TW7 5QD Contact

21 July 2008

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the
Companies Act 2006

We write to you 1n your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed i the appendix
fo this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no
circurnstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the

companies histed mn the appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the
respective companies’ members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

KPMG Audit Plc

-

23/10/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE
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Appendix

Company name

365 Media Group plc

365 Media Limited

Ukbetting com Linuted
Totalbet com Lumted

365 Digital Media Linuted

In The Box Media Limited
Oddschecker Lumited
Oddschecker Services Limited
Rapid Raceline Limited
Ravals Digital Media Lirmted
Sportmglife UK Limted
TEAMtalk com Lirmted
TEAMtalk Media Group Lirmted
TEAMtalk Media Limited
SCG Enterprises Limited
Sportscard Litited

Sportscard Group Limited

The Sportscard Credit Card Company Limited
Ukbetting Holdings Limited

Ukbetting Limited

21 July 2008

Company registered number
4134501
3905668
3585672
3522159
3619904
4132385
4007343
4047216
3573461
4284373
3177760
3905663
3921392
4236367
3067881
3890901
4057947
3218753
4378584

3508730



