

COMPANY NUMBER: 35 73461

KPMG Audit Plc

1 The Embankment Neville Street Leeds LS1 4DW United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 113 231 3279 Fax +44 (0) 113 231 3655 DX 724440 Leeds net mcmilian@kpmg co uk

Mr DJ Gormley 365 Media Group plc Grant Way Isleworth Middlesex TW7 5QD

Our ref

Contact

21 July 2008

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

KPMG Audit Plc

Klug Anix hu

THURSDAY

A29

23/10/2008 COMPANIES HOUSE 81





Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006
21 July 2008

Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
365 Media Group plc	4134501
365 Media Limited	3905668
Ukbetting com Limited	3585672
Totalbet com Limited	3522159
365 Digital Media Limited	3619904
In The Box Media Limited	4132385
Oddschecker Limited	4007343
Oddschecker Services Limited	4047216
Rapid Raceline Limited	3573461
Rivals Digital Media Limited	4284373
Sportinglife UK Limited	3177760
TEAMtalk com Limited	3905663
TEAMtalk Media Group Limited	3921392
TEAMtalk Media Limited	4236367
SCG Enterprises Limited	3967881
Sportscard Limited	3890901
Sportscard Group Limited	4057947
The Sportscard Credit Card Company Limited	3218753
Ukbetting Holdings Limited	4378584
Ukbetting Limited	3908730